conducting Risk Based Internal Audit (RBIA) of IIFCL 
for FY 2023-24. 

2 Tender Fee to IIFCL Rs. 5,000/- (Rupees Five Thousand Only) (Non-
refundable) 

3 Earnest Money Deposit 
(EMD) 

Rs. 20,000/- (Rupees Twenty Thousand Only)  

4 Submission of Tender Fee & 
EMD Amount (Total Rs. 
25,000/-)(Rupees Twenty 
Five Thousand Only) 

Account Name – India Infrastructure Finance 
Company Limited 
Bank – IDBI Bank 
A/c No. – 011102000073352 
IFSC – IBKL0000011 

UTR No. to be mentioned in the Bid mandatorily. 

5 Refund of EMD The EMD of unsuccessful bidders will be returned